ITEM NO.73

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 449/2015

APARNA MANDAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajat Arora, Adv. Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service of the sole respondent is still not complete. However, the ld. Counsel, Mr P. Sureshan has appeared on his behalf. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the respective stipulated time. Let copy of the petition be provided within one week.

List again on 20.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar