courtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 449/2015

APARNA MANDAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 04/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.

Mr. Jaypreet Singh, Adv. Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.s Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(MADHU BALA) (ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Bala Date: 2015.09.07 16:12:23 IST Reason: